

MACC CASE NO 212 of 2013

CNR-WBBB01-000589-2013

JO-WB00702

Order No and dated

35/16.08.2023

This day is fixed for evidence of OPWs.

Petitioners/claimants files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein but the same is none moved.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioners/claimants who submits that is a long pending case and prays for passing necessary order.

Perused the case record. On perusal it reveals that this is long pending case which was registered in the year 2013.

On perusal it further reveals that several opportunities have been given to the O.P. for evidence of OPWs but no OPW has been adduced till this day.

In the above circumstances, prayer for O.P. is considered and rejected.

Fix 24.11.2023 for hearing argument.

Dictated & corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum