

MACC CASE NO 212 of 2013

CNR-WBBB01-000589-2013

JO-WB00837

Present: Shri Teerthankar Bhattarcharyya
ADJ,1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No and dated

40/27.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are present.

Petitioner/claimant files two separate petitions, one for taking of the case from P.H.Board and another for recalling the P.W.1 on the ground stated therein.

Both the petitions are taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/claimant submits that photocopy of P.M. report of deceased Baidyanath Hansda has been kept in the record as unmarked and the same is required to be marked as Exhibited document for proper adjudication of this case and as such P.W.1 is required to be recalled. He also submits that as evidence of P.W.1 on recall is necessary, thus the case is required to be taken up from P.H.Board.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the O.P./Ins.co who raises no objection.

Having regard to the submission of both sides and considering the materials on record I am inclined to allow both the petitions filed by the petitioner/complaint.

Both the petitions filed by the petitioner/claimant are hereby allowed.

Let the case be taken up from P.H.Board.

Recall the P.W.1 for his evidence.

Fix 19.07.2024 for evidence of P.W1 on recall.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum