

MACC CASE NO 212 of 2013

CNR-WBBB01-000589-2013

JO-WB00625

Order dated

53 / 27.03.2026

The case record could not be put up on 26.03.2026 due to holiday and is put up today.

No steps has been taken by either of the parties.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Fix 02.05.2026 for appearance of both the parties and passing necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum